

IN CHAMBER
ITEM NO.12 COURT NO.6 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3705 OF 2007

SANJAY KUMAR SAXENA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report for directions)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr.V./ Balaji, Adv. for
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the fact, that the name of respondent Mr. Ajay Kumar S/o Shri Kalika Singh has already been deleted in Civil Appeal No.3705 of 2007 his name is also deleted from the array of parties in Civil Appeal Nos.3706/2007 and 3695/2007 at the risk of the appellant.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master