

(  
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3695 OF 2007

SRI ATIBAL SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., impleadment, permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28395 of 2011

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28535-28536 of 2011

(With appln. for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to file addl. documents and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28917 of 2011

(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3115-3127 of 2012

SLP(C) NO. 33760 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3435 of 2012

(With appln. for modification and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3685 of 2007

(with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3686 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 3687 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 3688 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 3704 of 2007

(With appln. for impleadment)

Civil Appeal NO. 3705 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 3706 of 2007

Date: 07/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For the appearing parties :

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.  
Ms. Nikita Kabra,Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Kabra,Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Cheema,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Neelam Sharma,Adv.

Mr. S.D.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Majithia,Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Goswami,Adv.  
Mr. Gajendra Giri,Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari ,Adv

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi ,Adv  
Mr. Siddharth Krishna Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. G.V.Rao, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv

Mr. Mukul Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav,Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv

Mr. M.R. Shamshad ,Adv

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post on 12.2.2013, higher up in the list, subject to overnight part-heard.

|(N.K. GOEL)  
|COURT MASTER

|(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
|COURT MASTER

|  
|