

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
7861/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/04/2016
in WP No. 967/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SWAMI NATH PURI & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMSHUDDIN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and interim relief and
office report)

Date : 02/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Komal Mundra, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Mythili Vijay Kumar Thallam, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Aditya Narayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of
the impugned judgment and order is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the
impugned order of the High Court.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER