SECTION XI

LISTED ON : 17.08.2016

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Court No. : 6 Item No. : 301

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for Vacating Stay)

IΝ

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 479 OF 2016

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for Intevention)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for Impleadment)

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA

...PETITIONER(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.06.2016 with an office report dated 28.06.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Counter affidavit by the respondents be filed within six weeks finally.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

I.A. No. 8 (Application for impleadment):

Issue notice to the counsel opposite.

Objections to I.A. No. 8, if any, be filed within four weeks."

It is submitted that Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has on 11.07.2016 filed Reply Affidavit to the I.A.No. 5 (Application for Vacating Stay) and the same has been included the Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Show Cause Notice on I.A.No.8 (Application for impleadment) was issued to the Counsel for the Petitioner on 02.08.2016 but no reply has been filed so far.

As the connected matters are on board, hence this report.

Dated this 16th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Advocate.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Advocate.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Advocate
This is a True Copy of the count records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cni/sc/No10318732017/fruecopy/order-132.pdf