SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3695/2007

SRI ATIBAL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD SHANKAR UPADHYAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Let the Civil Appeals be listed on the top of the board on 08.08.2018 vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 10.07.2018)

WITH

I.A.No.116108/2018 In SLP(C) No.20259/2018 (XI)(Mentioned)

Date: 17-08-2018 This IA was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms.Preeti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A.No.116108/2018 In SLP(C) No.20259/2018

List in the course of next week before an appropriate Bench, as per roster.

(<u>Ch</u>etan Kumar) AR-cum-PS (H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar